April 9, 2024

The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

SUB.: CERIFICATE UNDER REG. 7(3) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022

Dear Sir,

Please find attached herewith certificate under regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31.03.2024 issued by M/s Alankit Assignments Limited, Registrar & Transfer Agent of the company and signed by the Company Secretary of the Company.

Please take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Indian Toners & Developers Limited

(Vishesh Chaturvedi)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

Registered. Office & UNIT (1): 10.5 km, Milestone, Rampur-Bareilly Road, Rampur – 244901 (U.P.) INDIA Phone: +91-595-2356271 (20 Lines) Fax: +91-595-23562 3

UNIT (2): D-11, Phase-II, Eldeco-Sidcul Industrial Park, Sitarganj, (Utt ırakhand) INDIA - 262405

Phone: +91-97583 45100 Fax: +91-5948 256061





Date: 04/04/2024

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED AS ON MARCH 31,2024

[Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

This is to certify that M/s Alankit Assignments Limited, a Category – I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration No.:-INR000002532, is the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company and all activities in relation to physical and electronic share transfer facility are being maintained with them.

For Indian Toners & Developers Ltd.

Company Secretary

Company Secretary

INDIAN TONERS & DEVELOPERS LIMITED 10.5 KM MILE STONE, RAMPUR -BAREILLY ROAD ,RAMPUR ,UTTAR PRADESH 244901 ABHINAV KUMAR AGRAWAL

Deputy General Manager & Authorized Representative Alankit Assignments Ltd. 4E/2, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi – 110055

Signature valid

Digitally signed by archinav Kumar Agarwal Date: 2024.04.03 10:03:13 +05:30